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L. D. 1939 

(Filing No. 5-422) 

2 STATE OF MAINE 
3 SENATE 
4 110TH LEGISLATURE 
5 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

6 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 831, L.D. 1939, Bill, 
7 "AN ACT to Provide Financial Assistance to Students of 
8 Osteopathic Medicine." 

9 Amend the bill by striking out everything after the 
10 enacting clause and inserting in its place the following: 

11 'Appropriation. The following funds are app ropriated 
12 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

13 1982-83 

14 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
15 DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Education-Grant, Loan-Scholarship Fund 

17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

All Other 

This appropriation provides addi­
tional funding for the Osteopathic 
Revolving Loan Fund.' 

ST ATEMENT OF FACT 

$30,000 

22 The purpose of this amendment is to increase the loan 
23 fund from $30,000 to $60,000 in the 2nd year of the bien-
24 nium. 

25 5254031882 

(Sen. Huber) 

NAME~~~cf~ 
COUNTY: Cumberland 
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